/

DE-120

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Nama, Stale Bar number, and addrass):
Edgar Saenz (SBN 126270)
— Law Office of Edgar Saenz

8921 8. Sepulveda Boulevard, Suite 101
Los Angeles, CA 90045

TeterHoneno: 3 10-417-9900 FAX NO. (Optional): 3 1 0-882-5472
emaLAoDRESS (oponay: - Edgar@EdgarSaenz.com
ATTORNEY FOR tname): Sharon Harold
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles
smeetappress: 111 N. Hill Street
mawmc aooress: 111 N. Hill Street
orvanozrcoos:  Los Angeles, CA 90045
sasncrname:  Central Stanley Mosk
[ 1 ESTATE OF (Name): IN THE MATTER OF (Name):
In Re: Joseph A. Daley Family Trust
[ ] bECEDENT TRUST [_] OTHER

NOTICE OF HEARING—DECEDENT'S ESTATE OR TRUST

FOR COURT USE ONLY

CASE NUMBER:

16STPBO1751

This notice is required by law.
This notice does not require you to appear in court, but you may attend the hearing if you wish.

1. NOTICE is given that (name): Sharon Harold
(representative capacity, if any): Petitioner
has filed (specify).*

Petition for Appointment of David Allen Paice As Successor Trustee.

2. You may refer to the filed documents for more information. (Some documents filed with the court are confidential.)

3. A HEARING on the matter will be held as follows:

a Date: March 2,2017 Time: 8:30 a.m. Dept: 9 Room:

b. Address of court shownabove [ is (specify):

Assistive listening systems, computar-assisted real-time captioning, or sign language interpreter services are
available upon request if at least 5 days notice is provided. Contact the clerk's office for aequesr for
Accommodatians by Persons With Disabilities and Order (form MC-410). (Civil Code section 54.8.)

* Do not use this form to give notice of a petition to administer estate (see Prob. Code, § 8100 and form DE-121) or

notice of a hearing in a guardianship or conservatorship (see Prob. Code, §8 1511 and 1822 and form GC-020). N
age

Form Adopied lot Mandatary Use NOTICE OF HEARING—DECEDENT'S ESTATE OR TRUST st Cde W 51, 32t
Judicial Couneil of Cafifomnia ; 230,
DE-120 [Rev. July 1, 2005) {Probate—Decedents’ Estates) W COUIn{D.c4. pov
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1 ESTATE OF (Name): IN THE MATTER OF (Name): CASE NUMBER:
In Re: Joseph A. Daley Family Trust 16STPBO1751

[ oecepent [/ ] TRusT [_] OTHER

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
1. |certify that | am not a party to this cause.
2. A copy of the foregoing Notice of Hearing—Decedent's Estate or Trust
a. was posted at (address):

b. was posted on (date):

Date: Clerk, by , Deputy
PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL *

1. 1 am over the age of 18 and not a party to this cause. | am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing occurred.
2. MS residence or business address is (sfscjfyfo
8921 S. Sepulveda Blvd., Suite 101, Los Angeles, CA 90045

3. |served the foregoing Notice of Hearing—Decedent's Esfate or Trust on each person named below by enclosing a copy in an
envelope addressed as shown below AND

a depositing the sealed envelope on the date and at the place shown in item 4 with the United States Postal Service
with the postage fully prepaid.

b. |:| placing the envelope for coliection and mailing on the date and at the place shown in item 4 following our ordinary
business practices. | am readily familiar with this business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence for
mailing. On the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary
course of business with the United States Postal Service in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid.

4. a. Date mailed: 01/20/17 b. Place mailed (city, state): Los Angeles, CA

5. |—__J | served with the Notice of Hearing—Decedent's Estate or Trust a copy of the petition or other document referred to in the
Motice.

| deciare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Catmrniyforegaing is true and cg

pate: 01/20/2017
Gt Y !

Josephine David

[TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF FERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM) - / (SIGRATURE OF Wﬂenm THIS FORM)
NAME AND ADDRESS OF EACH PER TO WHOM NOTICE W. AILED

me of person serve It I ]
' | Sharon Harold 100 River Bend Rd., #103, Reedsport, OR 97467
2. | David Allen Paice P.O. Box 84212 Seattle, WA 98148
3 | John McCord 430 Foothill Boulevard, Suite D, La Canada, CA 91101
4 | Chuck Harold 1625 N. Frederic Street, Burbank, CA 91505

[Z] Continued on an attachment. (You may use Attachment to Notice of Hearing Proof of Service by Mail,
form DE-120(MA)/GC-020(MA), for this purpose.)
* Do not use this form for proof of personal service. You may use form DE-120(P) to prove personal service of this Notice.

DE-120 [Rev. July 1. 2005] NOTICE OF HEARING—DECEDENT'S ESTATE OR TRUST Bap2ota
(Probate—Decedents' Estates)
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DE-120(MA)/GC-020(MA)

[] estatE [] GUARDIANSHIP [_] CONSERVATORSHIP MATTER OF
(Nama):

In Re: Joseph A. Daley Family Trust

CASE NUMBER:

16STPBO1751

ATTACHMENT TO NOTICE OF HEARING PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL
(This Attachment is for use with forms DE-120 and GC-020.,)
NAME AND ADDRESS OF EACH PERSON TO WHOM NOTICE WAS MAILED

No. Name of person served Address (number, street, city, state, and zip code)
N John Harold 230 Westmont Dr., Reedsport, OR 97467
6 Jennifer Harold McWhirter 1819 74th Street East, Tacoma, WA 94804

7 |Amy Jane Small P.O. Box 352, Graeagle, CA 96103
_8 |Josette Harold ~kAm &z 11319 Playa Street, Culver City, CA 90230

9 |Nicole Loomis 8081 Phillips Rd SE, Port Orchard, WA 98367

10 |Angel Harold-Ramirez 12032 Tiara Street, Valley Village, CA 91607

Page ___of __

beishn oo shbrf it oad ATTACHMENT TO NOTICE OF HEARING PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL  wwieoutnacagor

DE]mﬁﬁosw (Probate—Decedents’ Estates and Guardianships and Conservatorships)
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Re: DALEY TRUST - INTERPRETATION People ™
Edgar Saenz <edgar.allensaenz@gmail.com>
To David Paice

CC Sharon Harold, Josephine David

Jan 16 at 932 AW

lan. 18, 2017
Hi,
1. The property would be owned by (titled in the name of) Sharon Harold,

2. In general, there is no federal inheritance tax. There is a federal estate tax that should have been paid by the estate an
Sharon's parents’ death, assuming there was a tax. 1 do not know whether the state of Oregon (Sharon's state of residence)
imposes its own inheritance tax, Generally, principal passes to Sharon not subject to estate tax. However, any income would be
subject to an income tax. | would recommend consulting an Oregon CPA well-versed in this area. In short, if the balance of the
trust is deemed to be principal and Oregon has no inheritance tax, there is a probability that the transfer would not be subject to
tax.

Regards,
Edgar

On Mon, Jan 16, 2017 at 8:39 AM, David Paice <paice@outiook.com> wrote:
Edgar and Sharon,

This is an interesting idea. If the trust is closed, what happens to the property owned by the trust? Would it simply be
transferred into Sharon’s name7 May also be beneficial to inquire about tax implications, if any, of taking a distribution of that

size,

Just my thoughts..

David

Get Qutlook for 03

From: edgarallen.saenz@gmail.com <edgarallen.saenz@gmail.com> on behalf of Edgar Saenz <Edgar@edgarsaenz.com>

Sent: Friday, January 13, 2017 4:00:32 PM
To: Sharon Harold

Ce: Josephine David; David Paice

Subject: DALEY TRUST - INTERPRETATION

JAN 13
Dear Sharon,

On a close reading of the Joseph A, Daley Family Trust dtd 4/21/1970, | believe that a case can be made that you can, in effect,
close the trust. The distribution clause reads,

Withdrawals

Whenever any beneficiary for whom a Trust has been apportioned shall attain the age of twenty-five (25) years, such
beneficiary may, by written request to the Trustee, withdraw up to one-half (1/2) of the principal of such trust. Upon
attaining the age of thirty (30) years, such beneficiary may, by written request to the Trustee, withdraw up to the entire
balance of the principal of the Trust.

(Trust, sec. S{c))

Sharon is the trust beneficiary. She is over 30 years old. She is empowered to make a “written request to the Trustee” to
withdraw the entirety of the Trust corpus. When the Trust is left without assets, it terminates as a matter of law.

My re ati
matter is over.

is that | prepare such a request directed to John McClellan for signature by Sharon. If John complies, the

1f John resists, then we should proceed with obtaining a court order appointing David as the successor trustee. The written
request would then be made to David, who presumably would follow the beneficiaries instructions.
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SHARON M HAROLD IRREVOCABLE TRUST

Accounting of Trustee
For Period January 1, 2017 to December 31, 2018

SUMMARY OF ACCOUNT

CHARGES
Property on Hand at Beginning of Accounting Period (Schedule A) $ 504,599.70
Additional Property Received During accounting period(Schedule B): 100,000.00
Receipts During Period of Accounting (Schedule C): 79,063.60
Total Charges: $683,663.30

CREDITS
Disbursements (Schedule G): $ 4,076.15
Distributions to Beneficiaries/Trustee (Schedule J): 72,000.00
Other Credits (Schedule K): 36,643.16
Property on Hand at End of Accounting Period (Schedule L): 570,943.99
Total Credits: $683,663.30

54 / 103
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B, E 'C ‘ U INVESTMENT i
— - Investment Account %

Ascount Number: -4662

4th Quarter 2022 Staternent
004402201 MB  0.51201 00181 LPIDD006  HAGN 000000

E SHARON HAROLD Values as of Docemthor 31, 2002
{100 RIVERBEND RD #103
REEDSPORT OR 97467 W iwvestment Objective
Growth with Income

SN U DTTLTE T I  PE T AT TR
Your Account Executive: Brian Locke

206-812-5180
PO Box 97050

Seattle, WA 98124-9750
Statenient for the Account of THE SHARON M HAROLD IRREVOCABLE TRUSTDTD
11-12-04
Value on January 1, 2022 Value as of last statement 11/30/2022 Value on December 31, 2022
$706,585% $537,631° $522,7225
Account Summary 4th Quarter Year to Date |
R - . o ) ) - ... l10/01-12/31/2022 011 - 12/31/2022 |
Starting Value $515,352.31 $706,585.98
-Total Change in Value of Assets _ ) i 737025  ($183,863.42)
. Inflows 3 . : S . B s e P}
Qutfows S i o _ ($3294467) ($122,263.78) |
_ et Investment Returns and Non-Cash Transfers o $40,314.92 ($61,599.64)
Total Ending Value {Dacember 31, 2022) _ $522,722.56 | $522,72256
Purchasing Power
Available Cash (December 31, 2022) ) $17,782.18
Al LPL Financial i U rrdsi e % Page 10t8
A707 Exseutive Drive, San Disgo, CA 921221:3091 B ny Frdacal Sovmrnment Agoncy
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307 BECU (Trust Account) and BECU Investment Services (LPL Financial) statements for the Sharon M.
Harold Irrevocable Trust DDT 11-12-04 were personally reviewed by Charles A. Harold, Jr. POA for his
mother Sharon M. Harold. The following demonstrates the number of times Sharon M. Harold was
"informed" of her investments. Out of 307 total investment statements created between 2010 and 2022 for
the benefit of Sharon M. Harold, only 91 of them were mailed directly to her. The rest, 216 of them, were
mailed to David A. Paice and Brieanna M. Paice.
This means Sharon was "informed" only 29% of the time. David received Sharon's statements

71% of the time.

Span of years confidential financial
records required to "inform" Sharon M.
Harold of the status of her investments

were mailed and delivered through

United States Postal Service

This is the United States Postal Service
recepient's mailing address set up in
financial records by David A. Paice to
deliver confidential financial records
required to "inform" Sharon M. Harold
of the status of her investments

This is a description of the property
location where confidential financial
records required to "inform” Sharon M.
Harold of the status of her investments
were delivered by the United States
Postal Service

Number of months in 12 years (2010
to 2022) that confidential financial
|records required to "inform" Sharon M.
Harold of the status of her investments
were delived to her address or David A.
Paice and Brieana M. Paice's personal
addrersses

2010to0

Sharon Harold
100 Riverbend Rd. #103

SHARON M. HAROLD
Personal residence

91

2“22 Reedsport, OR 97467
H#BWNKKNN DAVID A. PAICE
The Sharon M. Harold Irrevocable & BRIEANA M. PAICE
2“1“ Trust Personal PO Box also used as an 1 0
PO Box 48218 address for Brienan M. Paice's
Seattle, WA 98148-0212 potography business
The Sharon M. Harold Irrevocable DAVID A. PAICE

2010to
2017

Trust
PO Box 48218
Seattle, WA 98148-0212

& BRIEANA M. PAICE
Personal PO Box also used as an
address for Brienan M. Paice's

B

potography business
The Sharon M} Ha:::tni Irrevocable DAVID A. PAICE

2"1“ fo S & BRIEANA M. PAICE

DTD 11-12-04
3 ¥ Personal PO Box also used as an
G e T2 address for Brienan M. Paice’s
2014 Sy otograph busin;ass
Seattle, WA 98148-0212 FEERED

DAVID A. PAICE

201710
2022

The Sharon M. Harold Irrevocable
Trust
16444 Marine View Dr. SW
Burien, WA 98166-3210

& BRIEANA M. PAICE
Personal residence also used as mailing
adress for Brieana M. Paice's interior
design business

2017
82022

The Sharon M. Harold Irrevocable
Trust
DTD 11-12-04
David A Paice TTEE
16444 Marine View Dr. SW

Burien, WA 98166-3210

DAVID A. PAICE
& BRIEANA M. PAICE
Personal residence also used as mailing
adress for Brieana M. Paice's interior
design business
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DAVID A, ACTUAL
3 Rsl
B:SNUT::‘S No.oF | PAVIDA-PAICE|  ACTUAL NO. OF PAICE&  |MONTHSDAP| o:?ﬂs';”
: & BRIEANA M. |MONTHS DAP &| MONTHS | BRIEANAM. | & BMP
SHARONM. | SHARON M. MONTHS & EAP
: PAICE BMP PERSONAL | DAP & BMP | PAICE PERSONAL
: FINANCIAL HAROLD HAROLD SHARONM. | oo in oo i sl S oy R PERSONAL
YEAR | STATEMENT |ADDRESSUSED|ADDRESSUSED| HAROWD | oo b e | posox i i HOME
2 ACCOUNT | ON FINANCIAL | ON FINANCIAL | ADDRESS USED ADDRESS
D ON on | AD ON
STATEMENTS | STATEMENTS |ONSTATEMENT| o DN FRARAL | coeh DhES U USED ON
N oraren . |inSvaren yean| FINANCIAL [STATEMENTS IN|STATEMENT | USED ON | FINANCIAL | ooy iey s
e STATEMENTS YEAR INVEAR | FINANCIAL [STATEMENTS | o\ "o
STATEMENTS | IN YEAR
The Sharon M.
] Ha""‘:ﬂ MAR, APR,
2010 PECUTRUST ""T""US“I S MAY, JUN, UL, %
S accont . AUG, SEPT, OCT,
POBoxas21s "o Ul H ]
Seattle, WA u
58148-0212
The Sharon M.
Harold
Irrevocable
BECU . MAR, APR,
o0 | 'NVESTMENT T"“';: gmr:;'l" MAY, JUN, JUL, o
SERVICES Paio: :TE . AUG SEPT, OCT,
PL FI
LPL FINANCIAL o b e MOV, DEC
Seattle, WA
58148
The Sharon M.
m:mk:u JAN, FEB, MAR,
BECU TRUST T‘:; ©  APR, MAY, JUN, =
ACCONT o0 Box asazs UL AUS, SEP,
Seattle, WA DFTNGY, BEC
981480212
The Sharon M.
Harold
BECU T '":’[‘;:"’Daf': 13, JAN, FEB, MAR,
Joga| 'NVESTMENT "; David o APR,MAY, IUN, 5
' SERVICES e ULAUG SR,
PLFl Pt ', DEC
LPL FINANCIAL o0 B sty OCTNOV, DEC
Zeattle, WA
28148
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The Sharon M.
Hareld
lrre::muble AL FES N,
; A i
2012 BECU Trust PR MATIN 12
G 00 B duags. UL AUS, SEP,
Seniile Wh oo NGY, DEC
T 281480212
The Sharon M.
Harcld
BECU Irrevocable 0 rep, MAR,
Trust DTD 11-12.
| INVESTMENT APR, MAY, JUN,
2012 04 David A. 12
SERVICES saiorree JULAUS, SEP,
LPL FINANCIAL 00 By g OCT NOV. DEC
Seattle, WA
28148
The Sharon M.
!
| er ile JAN, FEB, MAR,
Jo13| BECUTRUST g eT"m“; APR, MAY, JUN, s
Es rormiis M2
Seattle, WA et
98148-0212
The Sharon M.
Harold
BECU Ireevoceble |\ res, MAR,
Trust DTD 11-132-
2012 INVESTMENT 04 David A. AFR, MAY, JUN, 1
SERVICES . JUL, AUSG, SEP,
LPL FINANCIAL Paice TIEE oot NOV, DEC
" PO Box 48218 Al
Seattle, WA
8148
The Sharon M.
Harold
Irrevacable SANpERMIRy
014 | BECUTRUST T APR, MAY, JUN, s
- ACCONT 00 Box ggans UL AUG, SEP, 2
OCT, NOV, DEC
Seattle, WA
g98148-0212
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The Sharon M.
Harold
Sharon Harold Irrevocable
Mo mv:sﬁem 100 Riverbend Trust DTD 1112 ::;2: '::;mﬁ:
2m SERVICES Rd. #103 NOV, DEC 2 4 David A JUL, AUG, SEP, 10
LPL FINANCIAL Reedsport, OR Paice TTEE oct
97467 PO Box 48218
Seattle, WA
98148
The Sharon M.
Harol
Irrevocaile AENCEER M,
= BECU TRUST AFR, MAY, JUN,
205 pcooNT Tr JUL, AUG, SEP, B
PO Box 48218 OCT, NOV, DEC
Seattle, WA b i
03148-0212
Sharon Harold
BECU 100 Riverbend :i\'h:ﬁ:; TZ'E'
2015 | INVESTMENT Rd. #103 i S 11
- AUG, SEP, OCT,
SERVICES Reedsport, OR NOV, DEC
87457 "
The Sharon M.
Iﬂ:':::ih JAN, FEE, MAR,
2016 BECU Trust FERNAYION, 12
JUL, AUG, SEF,
2 PO Box 48218 OCT, NOV. DEC
Seattle, WA & !
28148-0212
BECU 100 Riverbend | JAN, FEE, MAR,
2016 INVESTMENT Rd. #1032 APR, MAY, JUN, 12
: SERVICES Reedsport, OR | JUL, AUG, SEP,
LPL FINANCIAL 97457 OCT, NOV, DEC
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The Sharon M.
Fhe S Harold FEB, MAR,
Harold
i ble Irrevocable AFR, MAY,
2017 BECU TRUST Trust 1AN Trust JUN, JUL, 31
! ACCONT 15444 Marine  AUG, SEP,
3 PO Box 48218
View Dr. W CCT, NOV,
Seattle, WA
= 981480212 Burfen, WA DEC
¥ 98166-3210
The Sharon M.
Haroid
Id
s :g;’::‘\:;:’ o | VAN, FEB, WA, Itrevocable
L JUN &
2017 | INVESTMENT R B103. |/ MAYIUN, 1 T L 1
¥ <ERVICES Reedsport, OR AUG, SEP, OCT, 16444 Marine
= 57457 NOV, DEC View Dr.3W
Burien, WA
98166-3210
The Sharon M.
Harold JAN, FEB,
Irrevocable MAR, APR,
BECU TRUST Trust MAY, JUN, i
2 ACCONT 18444 Marine JUL, AUS, SEP, 1
View Dr. SW OCT, NOV,
Burien, WA DEC
88166-3210
i sharon Harold JAN, FEE, MAR,
BECU 100 Riverbend | o’ LN
2018 INVESTMENT Rd. #103 i g ; 12
SERVICES Reedsport, OR UL A0, R
-
: LT, NOV, DEC
97457 OCTEle,
The Sharon M.
Harold JAN, FEB,
Irrevocable MAR, APR,
. BECU TRUST Trust MAY, JUN, =
%083 ACCONT 16444 Marine JUL, AUG, SEP, G
View Dr. SW QCT, NOV,
Burien, WA DEC
98166-3210
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The Sharon M.
Harold JAN, FEB,
Irrevocable MAR, AFR,
Trust MAY, JUN,

16444 Marine JUL, AUS, SEP,
View Dr.SW  OCT, NOV,

12

BECU 100 Riverbend |JAN, FEE, MAR,
e, INVESTMENT Rd.#103  |APR, MAY, JUN, 5
SERVICES Reedsport, OR | JUL, AUS, SEP,

LPL FINANCIAL 97487 OCT, NOV, DEC
2020 BECU
HEcEs 100 Riverbend | JAN, FEB, MAR,
Rd. #103  |APR, MAY, JUN,
2020 lN::FiMc:sNT Reedsport, OR | JUL, AUG, SEP,
N 7487 OCT, NOV, DEC
5 BECU TRUST
2022 ACCONT
G 100 Riverbend |JAN, FEB, MAR,
Rd. #1032  |AFR, MAY, JUN,
201 ‘N:EE:::";::T Reedsport, OR | JUL, AUG, SEP, i
27467 OCT, NOV, DEC

Burien, WA DEC
98166-3210
The Sharan M.
Harald JAN, FEB,
Irrevocable MAR, APR,
Trust MAY, JUN, 12
16444 Marine JUL, AUG, SEP,
View Dr. SW OCT, NOV,
Burien, WA DEC
98166-3210




BECU TRUST
£ize ACCONT
= Sharon Harold
i wvs:-;gem 100 Riverbend |APR, MAY, 1UN,
2022 Rd.#103 | JUL, AUG, SEP,
SERVICES
LpL FiNANcalL | Reedsport, OR bes
a74s7

89

The Sharon M.
Harold
Irrevocable
Trust
15444 Marine
View Dr. 3W
Burien, WA
98166-3210

MAR

The Sharon M.
Harold
Irrevocable
Trust OTD 11-
12-04 David A.
Paice TTEE
16444 Marine
View Dr. SW
Burien, WA
28166

JAN, FEB,
MAR, OCT,
NOV
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12/6f22, 7:03 PM

Gobbitrust.xlsx

From: David Paice (dbpaice@comcast.net)
fo:  smharold7@yahoo.com

Date: Wednesday, June 9, 2010 at 11:10 AM PDT

Accounting for trust money market account.

IE:H Gobbitrust.xlsx
| 13.2k8

about:blank

Yahoo Mail - Gobbitrust.xlsx
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6/9/2010
6/8/2010
$/14/2010
5/7/2010
5/5/2010
5/4/2010
4/28/2010
4/9/2010
4/7/2010
3/29/2010
3/12/2010
3/12/2010
3/10/2010

Description

1004 Check
External Deposit LPL - CREDIT
Dividend/Intarost
External Deposit LPL - CREDIT

1001 Check

1002 Check

1003 Check
Dividend/Interest
External DepositLPL - CREDIT
Descriptive Withdrawal official check
Deposit Online Banking Transfer from-73?
Withdrawal
Deposit

Credit
1605.24

19.03
170031

51.42
765.43

33000

Balance as of 6/9/2010
$24,208.93



S6

Date
6/9/2010
6/8/2010
5/14/2010
5/7/2010
5/5/2010
5/4/2010
4/28/2010
4/9/2010
4/7/2010
3/29/2010
3/12/2010
3/12/2010
3/10/2010

No.
1004

1001
1002
1003

Description

Check

External Deposit LPL - CREDIT
Dividend/Interest

External Deposit LPL - CREDIT
Check

Check

“Check

Dividend/Interest

External Deposit LPL - CREDIT

Descriptive Withdrawal official check

Deposit Online Banking Transfer from '232
Withdrawal

Deposit

Debit
-1700

-530

-702.5

-2000

-8000

-500000

Credit
1605.24

19.03
1700.31

51.42
765.43

33000

500000

Balance as of 6/9/2010
$24,208.93
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LANE POWELL / S

STREET ADDRESS: 1420 FIFTH
MAILING ADDRESS
OFESS

-

PAUL OHAINLE

OHAINLEP(IL ANEPOWELL.
ALEKSANDER SCHILBACH
206.223.7094

SCHILBACHA(GLANEPOWELL .COM

October 3, 2022

VIA U.S. MAIL & ELECTRONIC MAIL - Edgar@EdgarSaenz.com

Edgar Saenz, Esq. John Harold

Law Office of Edgar Saenz 230 Westmont Dr

8921 S. Sepulveda Blvd., Suite 101 Reedsport, OR 97467

Los Angeles, CA 90045

Josette Harold Ramirez Angel Harold

11319 Playa St. 27411 Anthony Lane, #101
Culver City, CA 90230 Canyon Country, CA 91387
Nicole Loomis Jenifer Sawyer

31688D U.S. 97 1819 74th StE

Tonasket, WA 98855 Tacoma, WA 98404

Amy Jane Small

P.O. Box 352

Graeagle, CA 96103

RE: Sharon M. Harold Irrevocable Trust: Release and Discharge of David Paice, as Trustee

Dear Mr. Edgar Saenz, Mr. John Harold, Ms. Angel Harold, Ms. Josette Harold Ramirez, Ms.
Jenifer Sawyer, Ms. Nicole Loomis and Ms. Amy Jane Small:

We are writing on behalf of our client, Mr. David Paice (“Trustee™). as trustee of the Sharon
M. Harold Irrevocable Trust dated November 12, 2004 (“Trust™). To follow up on our letter of
September 20, 2022, enclosed please find a Release and Discharge of Successor Trustee of
The Sharon M. Harold Irrevocable Trust Dated November 12, 2004 (“Release™).

Ms. Sharon M. Harold, the primary lifetime beneficiary of the Trust, has already released the
Trustee for actions as disclosed in the accountings, and we have enclosed a copy of Ms.
Harold’s executed Release and Discharge for your information.

We respectfully request that each of you review and sign the enclosed Release to approve the

actions taken by the Trustee as disclosed in the accountings, which have previously been
provided to you. Please send the executed original of the Release to our office by October 28,

WA 98101-2275 P 2062237000 F 2042227107 LANEPOWELLCOM
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Edgar Saenz, Esq. et al
October 3, 2022
Page 2

2022. For your convenience, we have enclosed a self-addressed stamped envelope to return the
signed Release.

The alternative to obtaining a Release from each of you by October 28 is for the Trustee to file
a petition seeking court approval of the accountings. All costs associated with such a filing
will be paid from the assets of the Trust. While the Trustee would strongly prefer not to incur
these additional legal and administrative expense, we reserve the right to do so if we do not
receive the fully executed Releases from all beneficiaries. We look forward to receiving your
executed Releases no later than October 28, 2022.

Your immediate attention to.this matter would be appreciated. lease let us know if you have
any questions or concerns.

Very truly yours,

LANE POWELL pc

T A~

Paul Ohainle
Aleksander Schilbach

PO/AS/scw
Enclosures as stated

cc: Sharon Harold (via e-mail, w/o encl.)
134455.0001/9135399.1
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RELEASE AND DISCHARGE OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF
THE SHARON M. HAROLD IRREVOCABLE TRUST
DATED NOVEMBER 12, 2004

1 am the grantor and current beneficiary of the Sharon M. Harold Irrevocable Trust dated
November 12, 2004 (“Trust™).

David Paice (“David”) is the current trustee of the Trust. David has served as trustee of
the Trust from on or around March 1, 2010 to the present.

David provided me with full and complete accountings for the Trust for the period from
January 2010 to December 2021 (*Accountings™).

I have had the opportunity to review the Accountings and to seek additional information
from David regarding the administration of the Trust.

I, on behalf of my marital community, heirs, and as virtual representative, as applicable,
hereby (a) waive any and all objections related to the Accountings; (b) approve the administration,
acts, and accounts of David as trustee of the Trust; and (c) release, discharge, and forever acquit
David, both individually and as trustee of the Trust, and his successors, employees, employers,
spouse, heirs, directors, agents, attomneys, affiliates, and assigns, from any and all claims, demands,
actions, causes of actions, judgments, rights, fees, damages, debts, obligations, liabilities, and
expenses of any kind whatsoever, whether known or unknown, arising from, or in any way related
to the Trust, the Trust’s assets, and David’s actions as Trustee of the Trust as reflected in the
Accountings.

I have been advised to have this Release reviewed and explained to me by counsel of my
own choosing prior to my signing, and 1 have had a sufficient and reasonable amount of time to
do so.

MM (Fharl ] 24 S pZencdlan 20 2 2.
SHARON M. HAROLD, individually and as grantor- DATE:
beneficiary of the Sharon M. Harold Irrevocable Trust
dated November 12, 2004

134455 0001/91122252
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RELEASE AND DISCHARGE OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF
THE SHARON M. HAROLD IRREVOCABLE TRUST
DATED NOVEMBER 12, 2004

| am a residual beneficiary under the Sharon M. Harold Irrevocable Trust dated November
12,2004 (“Trust™).

David Paice (“David”) is the current trustee of the Trust. David has served as trustee of
the Trust from on or around March 1, 2010 to the present.

David provided me with full and complete accountings for the Trust for the period from
January 2010 to December 2021 (“Accountings™).

[ have had the opportunity to review the Accountings and to seek additional information
from David regarding the administration of the Trust.

I. on behalf of my marital community. heirs. and as virtual representative, as applicable.
hereby (a) waive any and all objections related to the Accountings: (b) approve the administration.
acts, and accounts of David as trustee of the Trust; and (c) release, discharge, and forever acquit
David. both individually and as trustee of the Trust, and his successors, employees. employers.
spouse, heirs, directors, agents, attorneys, affiliates, and assigns. from any and all claims, demands,
actions, causes of actions, judgments, rights, fees, damages. debts. obligations. liabilities, and
expenses of any kind whatsoever, whether known or unknown, arising from, or in any way related
to the Trust. the Trust’s assets, and David’s actions as Trustee of the Trust as reflected in the
Accountings.

I have been advised to have this Release reviewed and explained to me by counsel of my
own choosing prior to my signing, and | have had a sufficient and reasonable amount of time to
do so.

Printed Name

Signature Date:

134455.0001/9051364.3
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PAUL OHAINLE

LANE POWELL / 2062258383
OHAINLEP@LANEPOWELL,COM
ALEKSANDER SCHILBACH
206.436.9909

SCHILBACHAZILANEPOWELL.COM

September 8, 2022

VIA U.S. MAIL & ELECTRONIC MAIL — smharold7@gmail.com

Ms. Sharon Harold
100 River Bend Road, #103
Reedsport, OR 97467

RE:  The Sharon M. Harold Irrevocable Trust dated November 12, 2004
Release and Discharge of David Paice, as Trustee

Dear Ms. Harold,

We are writing on behalf of our client, Mr. David Paice (“David”), as trustee of the Sharon M.
Harold Irrevocable Trust dated November 12, 2004 (“Trust™). We recently sent you a copy of
the Trust’s accountings for 2010 through 2021 and asked you to contact our office with any
questions related to the Trust or the Trust’s accountings. We understand that you have reviewed
and approved the accountings. Accordingly, we ask that you review and sign the enclosed
Release and Discharge of Trustee (“Release™) to approve the actions taken by David as
disclosed in the accountings and release him for the actions as disclosed in the accountings.
We recommend that you seek counsel to review the Release for you before you sign it. Once
you have signed it, please send the executed original Release to our office in the enclosed self-
addressed stamped envelope at your earliest convenience.

Once we have received the Release we will ask the Trust’s residual beneficiaries (your children
and grandchild) to execute a release. If we do not obtain executed releases from all of the
residual beneficiaries, then David will need to file a petition to approve the Trust’s accountings
with the court. David would strongly prefer not to incur these additional legal and
administrative expenses, but he reserves the right to do so if we do not receive an executed
release from each beneficiary.

As you know, David, as trustee, retained our office to assist him after you daughter, Amy,
demanded an accounting and threatened to contact David’s employer. Now, after receiving the
accounting, your son Chuck Harold has retained an attorney, and Chuck’s attorney has
demanded to see the underlying financial documentation that the accountant prepared the
accountings from. Given’s Chuck’s request and the family dynamics toward David’s
trusteeship generally, we must now incur additional time and expense to respond to Chuck’s

STREET ADDRESS: 1420 FIFTH AVEMUE, SUITE 4200 | SEATTLE, WA 98101-2375 P 2062237000 F 206 223.7107 LANEPOWELL.COM
MAILING ADDRESS: PO, BOX 91307 | SEATTLE, WA 98111-94G7

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
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Ms. Sharon Harold
September 8, 2022
Page 2

attorney regarding his request for additional documentation. Please understand that the fees
and costs David incurs in responding to Chuck’s attorney and other requests from other
residual beneficiaries, as well as all costs associated with obtaining court approval of the
accountings, will be paid out of the Trust.

As we wrote before, if you are represented by an attorney, then please forward this letter to
your attorney and ask your attorney to contact us so that we may direct any future
communications to him or her.

Please contact us with any questions regarding the Trust accountings or this letter.
Very truly yours,

LANE POWELL pc

L Glhk

Paul Ohainle
Aleksander Schilbach

Enclosures:  Release and Discharge of Successor Trustee
Letter from Edgar

134455.0001/9119229.2
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RELEASE AND DISCHARGE OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF
THE SHARON M. HAROLD IRREVOCABLE TRUST
DATED NOVEMBER 12, 2004

[ am the grantor and current beneficiary of the Sharon M. Harold Irrevocable Trust dated
November 12, 2004 (“Trust™).

David Paice (“David”) is the current trustee of the Trust. David has served as trustee of
the Trust from on or around March 1, 2010 to the present.

David provided me with full and complete accountings for the Trust for the period from
January 2010 to December 2021 (“Accountings”).

I have had the opportunity to review the Accountings and to seek additional information
from David regarding the administration of the Trust.

[, on behalf of my marital community, heirs, and as virtual representative, as applicable,
hereby (a) waive any and all objections related to the Accountings; (b) approve the administration,
acts, and accounts of David as trustee of the Trust; and (c) release, discharge, and forever acquit
David, both individually and as trustee of the Trust, and his successors, employees, employers,
spouse, heirs, directors, agents, attorneys, affiliates, and assigns, from any and all claims, demands,
actions, causes of actions, judgments, rights, fees, damages, debts, obligations, liabilities, and
expenses of any kind whatsoever, whether known or unknown, arising from, or in any way related
to the Trust, the Trust’s assets, and David’s actions as Trustee of the Trust as reflected in the
Accountings.

I have been advised to have this Release reviewed and explained to me by counsel of my
own choosing prior to my signing, and I have had a sufficient and reasonable amount of time to
do so.

SHARON M. HAROLD, individually and as grantor- DATE:
beneficiary of the Sharon M. Harold Irrevocable Trust
dated November 12, 2004

134455.0001/9112225.2
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12/28/22, 6:14 PM Gmail - Re: My Mother's Estate

M Gmall Chuck Harold <chuckharold@gmail.com>

Re: My Mother's Estate

Wed, Mar 14, 2018 at 9:21 AM

Edgar Saenz <Edgar@edgarsaenz.com>
To: Chuck Harold <chuckharold@gmail.com>
Cc: Silvia Harold <megmaxmom@ymail.com>, Richard Vasquez <rick@edgarsaenz.com>, "Sharon (Daley) Harold"
<smharold7@yahoo.com>, Kathy Saenz <kathy@edgarsaenz.com>, smharold7@gmail.com

March 14

Hi Chuck and Sharon,

I hope Sharon is feeling better. Because Sharon is an out-of-state resident, it's advisable for her to seek local counsel to
prepare the POA, will, etc. First, the POA etc. would be governed by the laws of her state of residency. Second, (and
related to the first reason), if | were to draft the docs, some disgruntied relative could argue that | was engaged in the
unauthorized practice of law cutside of California.

Please send me Sharon's current physical address in Oregon. I'll see if if | know anyone in her area to refer. Truly
yours, Edgar

On Tue, Mar 13, 2018 at 5:43 PM, Chuck Harold <chuckharold@gmail.com> wrote:
Hello Edgar,

My mother wants me to have power of attorney and be the executor of her estate. She also wants a new will. The
medical power of attorney | think needs to be fully discussed before deciding the State of Oregon is in charge.

We want to hire to to prepare that.
Please let us know how to proceed.

Time is of the essence.

Cheers!

Chuck

https:/imail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b85f779118&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1594930738081905702&simpl=msg-%3A15949307380... 1/2
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12/28/22, 6:14 PM Gmail - Re: My Mother's Estate

Sharon (Daley) Harold
[ ;S84

527 PM

| think I got it straight now
power of attorney and
executor of my estate. Now
none of that actually includes
any of the SMHarold Trust
only and so much should | be
alive and you need to
withdraw money for my
maintenancr

The medical power of
attorney is taken care of
through the State of Oregon
and is just a simple do not
resuscitate order.

| also need to make a new
will.

Do you think you and Silvia
would have a chance to visit
with me in @ month or so?

| went you to pick up all the 3
generations of Joseph Daley's
photographs and documents
dating back to the early
1900°s.

I have a plan re: where |

e wouldike to live,

your email address

Wills Trusts & Probate
Law Office of Edgar Saenz

8921 S. Sepulveda Blvd., Ste. 101
Los Angeles, CA 90045
www.edgarsaenz.com

(310) 417-8900

Fax: (310)882-5472

California Board of Legal Specialization
Certified Specialist in Estate Planning, Trust & Probate Law

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b85f779118&view=pt&search=all& permmsgid=msg-%3A1594930738081905702&simpl=msg-f%3A15949307380... 2/2
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B senvices ™

0044523 01 MB 0,482 01 00198 LPIDD007

% SHARON HAROLD
: 100 RIVERBEND RD #103
REEDSPORT OR 97467

Wyge gt qly oo goge g e s ghagaafeqf P ge fogtoett oo yils

Statement for the Account of: THE SHARON M HAROLD JRREVOCABLE TRUST DTD

11-12-04

Value on January 1, 2021

$638,288-38

Account Summary

Starting Value
Total Change in Value of Assets

Inflows
Outflows
Dividends
Interest
Capital Gains
Other Distributions
Market Fluctuations'

Total Ending Value {October 31, 2021)

Value as of last statement 09/30/2021

$662,317""7

B

Investment Account

g o e L o .
AT LuEi2ment 4

‘! Investment Objestive

Your Account Executive: Brian Locke
206-812-5190

PO Box 97050

Seattle, WA 98124-9750

Value on October 31, 2021

$690,030-%6

Ouart #H
/07 - 01707 - 1
$662,317.17 $638,288.38
$27,713.29 $51,742.08
($112.45) ($36,046.29)
$1,917.29 $6,437.77
$0.09 £1.96
il $1,632.76
$25,908.36 $79,715.88
$690,030.46 $690,030.46

1 Market Fluctuations refiects the impact of changes in the value of securities hald in your LPL Financial account, as wall as the impact of any transfers of securities into or out of your account

during the statement pariod.

” Ty Securities Offered Through LPL Financial
5! LPL Financial KamBer FINRASIEC

<707 Exenutive Driva, San Diego, CA 92121-3091
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12/28/22, 6:20 PM Gmail - Re: A paid job for you

M Gmall Chuck Harold <chuckharold@gmail.com>

Re: A p;;d job for you

1 message

Edgar Saenz <edgar@edgarsaenz.com>
To: Chuck Harold <chuckharold@gmail.com>
Cc: Kathy Saenz <kathy@edgarsaenz.com>

12/3/21
Hi Chuck,

How are you? Did you hear back from UC? | have not received a reply yet. It's time to follow-up. Why don't (1) | ask
UC for a reply, and (2) You forward a copy of my letter to UC with your short cover letter asking for a response.

Regarding your mother: Here's the rub. She's an out-of-state resident (Washington State, right?) She should obtain
local counsel for a will (to name her executor, you) and health directive {to name her medical agent, you). Sometimes
there are differences from state to state in these documents.

As to the trust amendment, | may be able to help, assuming that the trust empowers your mother to name a successor
trustee. (Even so, she might, however, prefer to consolidate all her estate planning and trust work with local counsel.) At
any rate, were we to prepare an amendment, the fee would likely be $§750.

Stay safe!

Very truly yours,
Edgar Saenz

Wills Trusts & Probate
Law Office of Edgar Saenz

8921 S. Sepulveda Blvd., Ste. 101
Los Angeles, CA 90045
www.edgarsaenz.com

{310) 417-9900

Fax: (310) 882-5472

California Board of Legal Specialization
Certified Specialist in Estate Planning, Trust & Probate Law

As restrictions lift, we are once again meeting in person with clients. We will, however, meet by video and telephone if
the client requests.

On Thu, Dec 2, 2021 at 5:21 PM Chuck Harold <chuckharold@gmail.com> wrote:
Hello my friend,
My mother wants me to take over her estate and be the administrator. She also wants me to have medical power of
attorney and be the trustee for the investment trust she lives off, an irrevocable trust established by my uncle in

California.

Can you please let me know how much it will cost her to have you draw up the necessary paperwork to make this all
legally solid so | can let her know and have her pay you.

Maybe we need to include her will or better yet draw up a living trust that pours in all her personal and real property and
her wishes for that?

| will leave it up to you to guide us in the right direction.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b85f779118&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-444062345164 1429897%7Cmsg-1%3A171815180966...
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Fri, Dec 3, 2021 at 11:47 AM

12



12/28/22, 6:20 PM Gmail - Re: A paid job for you

There are many cooks and no chef in her estate right now, divided responsibilities among my brothers and sisters and
nephew who is the trustee of the trust.

Mom is 85 and has had a few medical issues. We are trying to avoid the shit show that happened with my uncle, zero
transparency, everyone fighting over stuff trying to decide what to do for her when she is incapable of making her own
decisions.

| want to create transparency where there is none. You know me, | will carry out her wishes even if no one likes it.
Hope you are well and thriving.

Any news from UCLA? How long should we wait for a reply before | take additional action.

Cheers!

Chuck

818-652-6400

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b85f779118&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-4440623451641429897%7Cmsg-[%3A171815180966... 2/2
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INVESTMENT

SERVICES
Account Numberasz
4th Quarter 2021 Statement
0038827 02 MB  0.482 02 00187 LPIDD006  HAGN 000000 _
H SHARON HAROLD Vialses as of Decerabrer 31, 202]
100 RIVERBEND RD #103

REEDSPORT OR 97467 ? investment Objestive |

Growth with income
kil JUIEE] o] s ] 0]ee "Il 'll h ||||||u||l|| ibafglsd
" l I I ' h l Il'l . |" h Your Account Executive: Brian Locke
206-812-5190

PO Box 97050
Seattle, WA 98124-9750

Statement for the Account of: THE SHARON M HAROLD IRRE VOCABLE TRUST DTD
11-12-04

Value on December 31, 2021

$706,585-%

Value as of Jast statement 11/30/2021

$672,984:2°

Value on January 1, 2021

$638,288-38

4th Quarter . Year to Date
ACCOUIlt Summary 10/01 - 12/31/2021_:  01/01 - 12/31/2021
Starting Value $662,317.17 $638,288.38
Total Change in Value of Assets : $44,268.81 $68,297.60
Inflows e A S i . o
Qutflows . [1$2,15884) | ($3807268) |
: N _ibﬁ‘r}ééﬁ“d‘s- - - _ ooy = . $680289  $11,32337
- Interest B - $0 .27 | N $2.14
Capital Ga/ns ) $39 335. 42 $40 96'8 18 |
. Other Distributions - . T
Market Fluctuations’ BN § $269 07 $54,076.59
_Total | Ending Value {December 31, 2021) §706585.98 $706,585.98
Purchasing Power
 Available Cash (December 31, 2021) o E i cicec

1 Market Fluctuations refiects the impact of changes in the value of securities held in your LPL Financial account, as wall as the i impact of any tr

fers of securities into or out of your account

during the statement period.

-1 2 ial Securitles Offared Through LEL Financiat Hat FDIC Insured | No Bank Guaranis Page 10f 1&
an hember FINRASIPG Risy Lose Valuc | Mot o Deposit |

:1 LPL Fln Cl ~:707 Executive Drive, Son Diogo, GA U2121-3091 Notinsured by any Federal Govamment Agancy

T
Investment Account @

S 038827 LPIDD00G 034205
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Detailed Report - Call #2205395 https://www.rpdeforce.com/CAD.Client

Detailed Report - Call #2205395

Call Detail
Call Date Address Apartmant Zip Mile Post
09/04/2022 14:51:22 RTINS BT 103 97467
City SubGrid - Grid (District) Disposition Call Type Priority
REEDSPORT REEDSPORT CLEARED NO REPORT WELFARE CHECK
How Reported Call Taker Location Status
PHONE CTHOMPSON RIVERBEND MOBILE RESORT
Common Place Information
Common Place Coordinates (Lat, Long) Notes
RIVERBEND MOBILE RESORT nulinull
Additional Information
Invoived lnformaﬁomf
) . e Type DOB Phone OLN
' : RPTG PARTY C— { S
Apt City State
. REEDSPORT OR
Involved Information (HAROLD, SHARON)
Name Type DOB P OLN
HAROLD, SHARON OTHER INV h‘lg?ﬂ
Address Apt City State
Vehicle Information
License Plate State VIN Make Mode|
[ KRR WA 4009 CADI SRX
Style Year Color Ovmer
UTILITY VEHICLE 2010 BLK
Units Dispatched to Call
Unit Activity Started Ended Time Location
=709 09/04/2022 15:26:34 09/04/2022 17:29:51 29.2
DISPATCHED 08/04/2022 15:26:34 09/04/2022 15:26:35 0.02
ENROUTE 09/04/2022 15:26:35 09/04/2022 15:26:35 0.00
ARRIVED 09/04/2022 15:26:35 09/04/2022 15:26:36 0.02
CLEARED 09/04/2022 15:25:36 09/04/2022 15:26:36 0.00
DISPATCHED 09/04/2022 17:08:54 09/04/2022 17:08:55 0.02
ENROUTE 00/04/2022 17:08:55 00/04/2022 17:19:12 10.28
ARRIVED 09/04/2022 17:19:12 09/04/2022 17:29:51 10.65
CLEARED 09/04/2022 17:29:51 09/04/2022 17:29:51 0.00
716 09/04/2022 17:21:40 09/04/2022 17:28:53 29.2
DISPATCHED 09/04/2022 17:21:40 09/04/2022 17:21:41 0.02
ENROUTE 09/04/2022 17:21:41 09/04/2022 17:22:48 112
ARRIVED 09/04/2022 17:22:48 09/04/2022 17:29:53 7.08
CLEARED 09/04/2022 17:29:53 09/04/2022 17:29:53 0.00

r Call Notes ,

09/04/2022 14:54:18 (CTHOMPSON) Modified by CTHOMPSON )
Neighbor in 103 a female possibly a relative came over this morning and they were fighting all morning saying things like "I

hate you" and "l want you dead" and then left a while ago in a vehicle gra

neighbors name but is concerned about her welfare she is still not home.

of 2

120

y small pc unk LP. PR does not know her

1/472023, 1:59 PM




Detailed Report - Call #2205395 hitps://www.rpdeforce.com/CAD.Client/

08/04/2022 15:27:17 (CTHOMPSON)
709/ saw a gray car with WA plates there this morning

09/04/2022 16:27:28 (CTHOMPSON)
709 will drive by shortly

09/04/2022 17:09:00 (HEREWSTER)
709/ enr to space 103

09/04/2022 17:19:51 (HBREWSTER)
709/ out at spc. 103, the subjects car is gone. veh at location is: WA AVC3333

09/0472022 17:21:14 (HBREWSTER)
709/ neg contact. now at GRS

09/04/2022 17:29:27 (HBREWSTER)
709/ both units clear. code 4

09/04/2022 17:33:58 (HBREWSTER)
709/ just contacted the subject of the welfare check. she is code 4

09/04/2022 17:36:25 (HBREWSTER) Modified by HBREWSTER
709/ called and advises;gge. PR, sl

BF D R CEEW Fﬁ'?led 2023-1-4 13:59:42

2 of 2 1/4/2023, 1:59 PM
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Llewellyn Accountancy Corporation

1150 FOOTHILL BLVD., SUITE G
LA CANADA, CA 91011

Phone: (818) 952-1040

Sharon Harold Trust
16644 Marine View Dr. SW

Burien, WA 98166

Invoice: 57349
Date: 05/25/2022
Due Date: 06/24/2022

For professional service rendered as follows:

Accounting Services

Billed Time & Expenses

Invoice Total

Beginning Balance
Invoices

Receipts
Adjustments
Amount Due

$440.00
$440.00

- $440.00

$0.00
440.00
0.00
0.00

$440.00

"Please make check payable to Llewellyn Accountancy Corp., disregard if you have aiready remitted payment."

Please return this portion with payment.

ID: 6414
Sharon Harold Trust

Invoice: 57349

Date: 05/25/2022
Due Date:  06/24/2022

Amount Due: $440.00
Amount Enclosed: $
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Liewellyn Accountancy Corporation

1150 FOOTHILL BLVD., SUITE G
LA CANADA, CA 91011

Phone: (818) 952-1040

Sharon Harold Trust
16644 Marine View Dr. SW

Burien, WA 98166

Invoice: 57366
Date: 06/25/2022
Due Date: 07/25/2022

For professional service rendered as follows:

Accounting Services

Billed Time & Expenses

Invoice Total

Beginning Balance
Invoices

Receipts
Adjustments
Amount Due

$4,504.00
$4,504.00

$4,504.00

$440.00
4,504.00

0.00
0.00
$4,944.00

"Please make check payable to Llewellyn Accountancy Corp., disregard if you have already remitted payment."

Please return this portion with payment.

ID: 6414
Sharon Harold Trust

Invoice:

Date:
Due Date:

Amount Due:
Amount Enclosed:

124

57366

06/25/2022
07/25/2022

$4,944.00
$




Llewellyn Accountancy Corporation
1150 FOOTHILL BLVD., SUITE G

LA CANADA, CA 91011 Phone: (818) 952-1040
Sharon Harold Trust Invoice: 57411
16644 Marine View Dr. SW Date: 07/25/2022

Due Date: 08/24/2022
Burien, WA 98166

For professional service rendered as follows:

Accounting Services $2,090.00
Billed Time & Expenses $2,090.00
Invoice Total $2,090.00
Beginning Balance $4,944.00
Invoices 2,090.00
Receipts 0.00
Adjustments 0.00
Amount Due $7,034.00

"Please make check payable to Llewellyn Accountancy Corp., disregard if you have already remitted payment."

Please return this portion with payment. Invoice: 57411
ID: 6414
Sharon Harold Trust Date: 07/25/2022

Due Date:  08/24/2022

Amount Due: $7,034.00
Amount Enclosed: $
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Liewellyn Accountancy Corporation
1150 FOOTHILL BLVD., SUITE G

LA CANADA, CA 91011 Phone: (818) 952-1040
Sharon Harold Trust Invoice: 57562
16644 Marine View Dr. SW Date: 10/25/2022

Due Date; 11/24/2022
Burien, WA 98166

For professional service rendered as follows:

Accounting Services $440.00
Billed Time & Expenses $440.00
Invoice Total $440.00
Beginning Balance $2,090.00
Invoices 440.00
Receipts (2,090.00)
Adjustments 0.00
Amount Due $440.00

"

"Please make check payable to Llewellyn Accountancy Corp., disregard if you have already remitted payment.

Please return this portion with payment. Invoice: 57562
ID: 6414
Sharon Harold Trust Date: 10/25/2022

Due Date:  11/24/2022

Amount Due: $440.00
Amount Enclosed: $
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Llewellyn Accountancy Corporation
1150 FOOTHILL BLVD., SUITE G

LA CANADA, CA 91011 Phone: (818) 952-1040
Sharon Harold Trust Invoice: 57599
16644 Marine View Dr. SW Date: 11/25/2022

Due Date: 12/25/2022
Burien, WA 98166

For professional service rendered as follows:

Accounting Services $330.00
Billed Time & Expenses $330.00
Invoice Total $330.00
Beginning Balance $440.00
Invoices 330.00
Receipts 0.00
Adjustments 0.00
Amount Due $770.00

"Please make check payable to Llewellyn Accountancy Corp., disregard if you have already remitted payment.”

Please return this portion with payment. Invoice: 57599
ID: 6414 -
Sharon Harold Trust Date; 11/25/2022

Due Date: 12/25/2022

Amount Due: $770.00
Amount Enclosed: $
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MecCord and Llewellyn, A/C

1150 FOOTHILL BLVD,, SUITE G
LA CANADA CA 91011

Phone:  (818) 952-1040
Fax: (818) 952-5628

[ Daley Marital Trust
1150 Foothill Bivd.
| Suite G

i La Canada CA 91011

- ——— N ———— e S W N A ——— —

Please return top portion with remittance.
For Professional Services Rendered as Follows:

Accounting Services

Special Projects

‘ Invoice #: 45841
l Date: 1/25/2011
' Date Due; 212412011
[ Client 1D: 5608
Amount enclosed $
$43.00
$129.00
New Charges: $172.00
Plus Prior Balance: 0.00
Less Payment: (43.00)
New Balance; $129.00

Please make your check payable to McCord and Liewellyn, A/ C
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McCord and Llewellyn, A/C Phone:  (818) 952-1040

1150 FOOTHILL BLVD., SUITE G Fax: (818) 952-5628
LA CANADA CA 91011

| Daley Marital Trust

] Invoice #: 45661
| 1150 Foothill Bivd.
Suite G Date: 10/25/2010
La Canada CA 91011 ; Date Due: 11/24/2010
] Clisnt ID: 5608
_ = _ |
Amount enclosed $
Ploase retum top portion with remittance.
For Professional Services Rendered as Follows:
Accounting Services $43.00
New Charges: $43.00
Plus Prior Balance: 43.00
Less Payment: (43.00)

New Balance: $43.00

Please make your check payable to McCord and Lieweliyn, N C
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McCord and Liewellyn, A/C Phone:  (818) 952-1040
1150 FOOTHILL BLVD., SUITE G Fax:

(818) 952-5628
LA CANADA CA 91011
1 Daley Marital Trust Invoice #: 45518
| 1150 Foothill Bivd.
Suite G i Date: 8/25/2010
La Canada CA 91011 | Date Due: 9/24/2010
‘ 1 Cliant ID: 5808
Amount enclosed §
Please retum top portion with remittance, ===
For Professlonal Services Rendersd as Follows:
Special Projects $236.50 -
New Charges: $236.50
Plus Prior Balance; 215.00
Less Payment: (215.00)
New Balance: $236.50

Please make your check payable to McCord and Lieweliyn, A/ C
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McCord and Liewellyn, A/C Phone:  (818) 952-1049
1150 FOOTHILL BLVD., SUITE G Fax: 818 -5628
LA CANADA cA 91011 G
5
RS e T N e O g
aley Marital Trust - Invoice #: 45449
1150 Foothill Bivd,
Suite G Date: 712612010
LaCanada CA 91014 Date Due: 8/24/2010
Client ID: 5608
Amount enclosed §
Please E&"m“m?;;@;"ﬁm};ﬁ&; ““““““““““““““““““““““
For Professional Services Rendered as Follows: i
Compiled Statements $107.50
Special Projects 7 $107.50
New Charges: $215.00
Plus Prior Balance: 1,380.50
Less Payment: (1,380.50)
New Balance: $215.00

(_\

)
1

Please make your check payable to McCord and Liewellyn, A/ C
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MeCord and Llewellyn, A/C Phone:  (818) 952-1040

1150 FOOTHILL BLVD,, SUITE G Fax: (818) 952-5628
LA CANADA CA 91011

! Daley Marital Trust ‘ Inveice #: 46053

| 3

| 1150 Foothill Bivd.

| Suite G Date: 3/25/2011

| LaCanada CA 21011 _ Date Due: 412412011

4 [ Client ID: 5608
Amount enclosed $

- ——— — — — T ————— T — e e SN I IR T S S S S S — N — —— Wi— =

Please return top portion with remittance.
For Professional Services Rendered as Follows:

Special Projects $64.50
New Charges: $64.50
Plus Prior Balance: 898.50
Less Payment: (898.50)
New Balance: o _. $6450

Please make your check payable to McCord and Llewellyn, A/ C
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Disclosure Event Details

When evaluating this information, please keep in mind that a discloure event may be pending or involve allegations that are contested and have
not been resolved or proven. The matter may, in the end, be withdrawn, dismissed, resolved in favor of the broker, or concluded through a
negotiated settlement for certain business reasons (e.g., to maintain customer relationships or to limit the litigation costs associated with disputing
ihe allegations) with no admission or finding of wrongdoing.

This report provides the information exacily as it was reported to CRD and therefore some of the specific data fields contained in the report may
be blank if the information was not provided to CRD.

ICustomer Dispute - Settled

This type of disclosure event involves a consumer-initiated, investment-related complaint, arbitration proceeding ar civil suit containing allegations
of sale practice violations against the broker that resulted in a monetary settlement to the customer.
Disclosure 1 of 1

Reporting Source: Firm

Employing firm when UBS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
activities occurred which led
to the complaint:

Allegations: CLAIMANT ALLEGES NEGLIGENCE, UNSUITABLE INVESTMENTS AND
BREACH OF FIDUCIARY DUTY IN CONNECTION TO HER UBS ACCOUNTS.

Product Type: Equity - OTC

Alleged Damages: $100,000.00

Customer Complaint Information

Date Complaint Received:

Complaint Pending? '

Status: Arbitration/Reparation
Status Date:

Settlement Amount:

Individual Contribution
Amount:

Arbitration Information

Arbitration/Reparation Claim  NASD; CASE# 04-04892
filed with and Docket/Case
No.:

92021 FINRA. Al rights reserved. Report about BRIAN G. LOCKE. 8
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Date Notice/Process Served:
Arbitration Pending?
Disposition:

Disposition Date:

Monetary Compensation
Amount:

Individual Contribution
Amount:

Firm Statement

Reporting Source:

Employing firm when
activities occurred which led
to the complaint:

Allegations:

Product Type:
Alleged Damages:

07/26/2004
No

Settled
12/22/2004
$7,000.00

$0.00

PLEASE ARCHNE ARBITRATION SETTLED FOR LESS THAN $10,000.

Broker
UBS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

CLAIMANT ALLEGES NEGLIGENCE,UNSUITABLE INVESTMENTS AND
BREACH OF FIDUCIARY DUTY IN CONNECTION TO HER UBS ACCOUNTS.

Equity - OTC
$100,000,00

Customer Complaint Information

Date Complaint Received:
Complaint Pending?
Status:

Status Date:

Settlement Amount:

Individual Contribution
Amount:

Arbitration Information

Arbitration/Reparation Claim
filed with and Docket/Case
No.:

Date Notice/Process Served:
Arbitration Pending?

No
Arbitration/Reparation
07/26/2004

NASD CASE #04-04892

07/26/2004
No

92021 FINRA. Al rights resarved. Report about BRIAN G. LOCKE.,
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Disposition: Settled
Disposition Date: 12/22f2004
Menetary Compensation $7,000.00
Amount:

Individual Contribution $0.00
Amount:

#2021 FINRA. All rights reserved. Report about BRIAN G. LOCKE.
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BrokerCheck Report

BRIAN GEORGE LOCKE

CRD# 2164517

Section Title Page(s)
Report Summary 1

Broker Qualifications 2-4
Registration and Employment History B
Disclosure Events 7

o Please be aware that fraudsters may link to BrokerCheck from phishing and similar scam websites, irying to steal your personal information or your money.
Make sure you know who you’ re dealing with when investing, and contact FINRA with any concerns.

For more information read our investor alert on impasters.
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About BrokerCheck® FI n I- a ,
BrokerCheck offers information on all current, and many former, registered securities brokers, and all current and former

registered securities firms. FINRA strongly encourages investors to use BrokerCheck lo check the background of

securities brokers and brokerage firms before deciding to conduct, or continue to conduct, business with them.

What is included in a BrokerCheck report?

BrokerCheck reports for individual brokers include information such as employment history, professional
qualifications, disciplinary actions, criminal convictions, civil judgments and arbitration awards. BrokerCheck
reports for brokerage firms include information on a firm" s profile, history, and operations, as well as many of the
same disclosure events mentioned above.

Please note that the information contained in a BrokerCheck report may include pending actions or
allegations that may be contested, unresolved or unproven. In the end, these actions or allegations may be
rasolved in favor of the broker or brokerage firm, or concluded through a negotiated settlement with no admission
or finding of wrongdoing.

Where did this information come from?

The information contained in BrokerCheck comes from FINRA' s Central Registration Depository, or

CRD® and is a combination of:
o information FINRA and/or the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) require brokers and
brokerage firms to submit as part of the registration and licensing process, and
o information that regulators report regarding disciplinary actions or allegations against firms or brokers.
How current is this information?

Generally, active brokerage firms and brokers are required to update their professional and disciplinary
information in CRD within 30 days. Under most circumstances, information reporied by brokerage firs, brokers
and regulators is available in BrokerCheck the next business day.

What if | want to check the background of an investment adviser firm or investment adviser
representative?

To check the background of an investment adviser firm or representative, you can search for the firm or
individual in BrokerCheck. If your search is successful, click on the link provided to view the available licensing
and registration information in the SEC's Investment Adviser Public Disclosure (IAPD) website at
httpsiwww.adviserinfo.sec.gov. In the alternative, you may search the IAPD website directly or contact your state
securities regulator at http:/fwww finra.org/InvestorsiToolsCalculators/BrokerCheck/P4554 14,

Are there other resources | can use to check the background of investment professionals?

FINRA recommends that you leam as much as possible about an investment professional before deciding
to work with them. Your state securities regulator can help you research brokers and investment adviser
representatives doing business in your state.

Thank you for using FINRA BrokerCheck.

!

Using this site/information means
that you accept the FINRA
BrokerCheck Terms and
Conditions. A complete list of
Terms and Conditions can be
found at

brokercheck.finra.org

For additional information about
the contents of this report, please
refer to the User Guidance or
www.finra.org/brokercheck. It
provides a glossary of lerms and a
list of frequently asked questions,
as well as additional resources.
For mors information about
FINRA, visil www.finra.org.
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BRIAN G. LOCKE
CRD# 2164517

Currently employed by and registered with the
following Firm(s):

() LPL FINANCIAL LLC
12770 GATEWAY DRIVE
TUKWILA, WA 98168
CRD# 6413
Registered with this firm since: 11/08/2006

@ LPL FINANCIAL LLG
12770 GATEWAY DRIVE
TUKWILA, WA 98168
CRD# 6413
Regislered with this firm since: 06/09/2009

#2021 FINRA, Al rights reserved. Report about BRIAN G. LOCKE.

Report Summary for this Broker

User Guidance

FII'II'EI'

This report summary provides an overview of the broker's professional background and conduct. Additional

information can be found in the detailed report.
Broker Qualifications

This broker is registered with:
» 1 Self-Regulatory Organization
* 17 U.S. states and territorles

This broker has passed:

s 2 Principal/Supervisory Exams

» 2 General Industry/Product Exams
» 2 State Securities Law Exams

Registration History

This broker was previously registered with the
following securities firm(s):

@ FINANCIAL ADVOCATES ADVISORY
SERVICES, LLC
CRD# 147786
OLYMPIA, WA
07/2009 - 03/2011
WEDBUSH MORGAN SECURITIES INC.
CRD# 877
SEATTLE, WA
05/2003 - 10/2006
UBS PAINEWEBBER INC.
CRD# 8174
WEEHAWKEN, NJ
Q7/1997 - 06/2003

Disclosure Events

All individuals registered lo sell securities or provide
investment advice are required to disclose customer
complaints and arbitrations, regulatory actions,
employment terminations, bankruptcy filings, and
criminal or civil judicial proceedings.

Are there events disclosed about this broker? Yes

The following types of disclosures have been
reported:

Type Count

Customer Dispute 1
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Broker Qualifications
Finra '

Registrations

This section pravides the self-regulatory organizations (SROs) and U.S. states/territaries the broker is currently registered and licensed with, the
category of each license, and the date on which it became effective, This section also provides, for every brokerage firm with which the broker is
currently employed, the address of each branch where the broker works.

This individual is currently registered with 1 SRO and s licensed in 17 U.S. states and territories through his or her employer.

Employment 1 of 1
Firm Name: LPL FINANCIAL LLC

Main Office Address: 1055 LPL WAY
FORT MILL, SC 29715

Firm CROD#: 6413

SRO Category Status Date

e FINRA General Securities Representative APFPROVED 11/08/2006
e FINRA General Securities Principal APPROVED 04/04/2007
e FINRA General Securities Sales Supervisor APPROVED 04/04/2007
U.S. Statel Territory Category Status Date

) Aizona Agent APPROVED 11/08/2008
@ Ccalifornia Agent APPROVED 11/08/2006
) connecticut Agent APPROVED 02/02/2011
@ Forida Agent APPROVED 01/10/2007
() sceoria Agent APPROVED 12/10/2008
0 Hewai Agent APPROVED 1114/2014
© 1dano Agent APPROVED 05/07/2007
©) Massachusetts Agent APPROVED 0712712017
G Missouri Agent APPROVED 08/17/2018
© Nevada Agent APPROVED 08/29/2018

#2021 FINRA, All rights reserved. Report about BRIAN G. LOCKE. 2
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Broker Qualifications

Employment 1 of 1, continued
U.S, State/ Territory

New Hampshire

New York

QOregon

Tennessee

Texas

Texas

Utah

Washington

000000000

Washington

Branch Office Locations

LPL FINANCIAL LLC
12770 GATEWAY DRIVE
TUKWILA, WA 98188

Category

Agent
Agent
Agent
Agent
Agent
Investment Adviser Representative
Agent
Agent

Investment Adviser Representative

Status

APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED

Date

04/24/2008
04/18/2007
11/16/2007
09/07/2017
11/21/2014
11/21/2014
04/24/2008
11/08/2006
06/09/2009

#2021 FINRA, All rights reserved. Report about BRIAN G. LOCKE.
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Broker Qualifications

Industry Exams this Broker has Passed

This section includes all securities industry exams that the broker has passed. Under limited circumstances, a broker may attain a registration
after receiving an exam waiver based on exams the broker has passed and/or qualifying work experience., Any exam waivers that the broker has

received are not included below.

This individual has passed 2 principalisupervisory exams, 2 general industry/product exams, and 2 state securifies law exams,

Principal/Supervisory Exams

Exam Category Date
e General Securities Principal Examination Series 24 12/26/1996
e General Securities Sales Supervisor Examination (Options Module & Series 8 11/04/1993
General Module)

General Industry/Product Exams

Exam Category Date
e Securities Industry Essentials Examination SIE 10/01/2018
e General Securities Representative Examination Series 7 101711991
State Securities Law Exams

Exam Category Date
@ Uniferm Investment Adviser Law Examination Series 65 06/08/2009
G Uniform Securilies Agenl State Law Examination Series 63 08/29/1991

Additional information about the above exams or other exams FINRA administers to brokers and other securities professionals can be found at

www.finra.org/brokerqualifications/registeredrep/.

2021 FINRA. All rights reserved. Report about BRIAN G. LOCKE.
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Broker Qualifications

Professional Designations

This section delails that the representative has reported 0 profess”

No information reported.

#2021 FINRA. All rights reserved. Report about BRIAN G. LOCKE
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Registration and Employment History W
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Registration History
The broker previously was registered with the following firms:

Registration Dates Firm Name CRD# Branch Location

@ 07/2009 - 03/2011 FINANCIAL ADVOCATES ADVISORY 147786 OLYMPIA, WA
SERVICES, LLC

e 05/2003 - 10/2006 WEDBUSH MORGAN SECURITIES INC. 877 SEATTLE, WA

@‘ 07/1997 - 06/2003 UBS PAINEWEBBER INC. 8174 SEATTLE, WA

e 02/1997 - 06/2003 UBS PAINEWEBBER INC. 8174 WEEHAWKEN, NJ

9 05/1992 - 0211997 OLDE DISCOUNT CORPORATION 5979 DETROIT, Mi

e 10/1891 - 04/1992 AMERICAN EXPRESS FINANCIAL 6363 MINNEAPOLIS, MN
ADVISORS INC.

0 10/1991 - 04/1992 IDS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 6321 MINNEAPOLIS, MN

Empioyment History

This seclion provides up to 10 years of an individual broker's employment history as reported by the individual broker on the most recently filed
Form U4,

Please note that the broker is required to provide this information only while registered with FINRA or a national securities exchange
and the information is not updated via Form U4 after the broker ceases to be registered. Therefore, an employment end date of
"Present" may not reflect the broker's current employment status.

Employment Employer Name Position Investment Related Employer Location
11/2006 - Present  LINSCO PRIVATE LEDGER REGISTERED A TUKWILLA, WA, United
REPRESENTATIVE States

Other Business Activities

This section includes information, if any, as provided by the broker regarding other business aclivities the broker is currently engaged in either as
a proprietor, partner, officer, director, employee, trustee, agent or otherwise. This section does not include non-investment related activity that is
exclusively charitable, civic, religious or fratemal and is recognized as tax exempt.

1. 11/08/08 DBA - BECU INVESTMENT SERVICES

2. 10/03/2019 - No business name - Investment related - Kihei, WA 36753 - Real Estate Rental - start date:11/01/2017 - 0 hrs/mo - 0 hrs during
trading.

#2021 FINRA. All rights reserved. Report about BRIAN G. LOCKE.
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Disclosure Events

What you should know about reported disclosure events:

1. Allindividuals registered to sell securities or provide investment advice are required to disclose customer complaints and arbitrations,
regulatory actions, employment terminations, bankruptey filings, and criminal or civil judicial proceedings.

2, Certain thresholds must be met before an event is reported to CRD, for example:

o A law enforcement agency must file formal charges before a broker is required to disclose a particular criminal event.

0 A customer dispute must involve allegations that a broker engaged in activity that violates certain rules or conduct governing the
industry and that the activity resulted in damages of at least $5,000.

o

3. Disclosure events in BrokerCheck reports come from different sources:

o As mentioned at the beginning of this report, information contained in BrokerCheck comes from brokers, brokerage firms and
regulators. When more than one of these sources reports information for the same disclosure event, all versions of the event wil
appear in the BrokerCheck report. The different versions will be separated by a solid line with the reporting source labeled.

o

4. There are different statuses and dispositions for disclosure events:
o A disclosure event may have a status of pending, on appeal, or final.
§ A’pending" event involves allegations that have not been proven or formally adjudicated.
§ Anevent that is "on appeal” involves allegations that have been adjudicated but are currently being appealed.
§ A'final” evenl has been concluded and its resolution is not subject to change.

o Afinal event generally has a disposition of adjudicated, settled or otherwise resolved.

§ Anadjudicated” matter includes a disposition by (1) a court of law in a criminal or civil matter, or (2) an administrative
panel in an action brought by a regulator that is contested by the party charged with some alleged wrongdoing.

§ A'settled” matter generally involves an agreement by the parties to resolve the matter. Please note that brokers and
brokerage firms may choose to settle customer disputes or regulatory matters for business or other reasons.

§ A'resolved” matter usually involves no payment to the customer and no finding of wrongdoing on the part of the
individual broker. Such matters generally involve customer disputes.

For your convenience, below is a matrix of the number and status of disclosure events involving this broker. Further information
regarding these events can be found in the subsequent pages of this report. You also may wish to contact the broker to obtain further
information regarding these events.

Pending Final On Appeal
Customer Dispute (o] 1 N/A

92021 FINRA. All rights resarved. Report about BRIAN G. LOCKE.
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1129/23, 12:04 PM Gmail - The Sharon M. Harold irrevocable Trust

M Gmail Chuck Harold <chuckharold@gmail.com>
The Sharon M. Harold irrevocable Trust

1 message

ms_readybetty <nikkiloomis20@gmail.com> Fri, Jan 27, 2023 at 11:51 AM

To: OHAINLEP@lanepowell.com, SCHILBACHA@Ilanepowell.com
Cc: Chuckharold@gmail.com

At this time | wish to remove my signature from Exhibit E Case # 22-4-08326-1 KNT.
| signed the document October 11, 2022 without receiving proper records of this matter until 12/05/22.

- Nichole Loomis
7595

https://mail.google.com/mailiu/0/?ik=b85f779118&view=pt&search=all8permthid=thread-f%3A1756202795193313232%7Cmsg-1%3A1756202795193...  1/1
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